FORM PTO-1594 (102239)

RE(

10-26-1999



EET

Patent and Trademark Office

		101100100			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pages	101183469	d original documents or copy thereof.		
l.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):		
	Osage Footwear, Inc.	Name:_	Munro & Company, Inc.		
		Internal	Address:		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	P E Street A	address: P. O. Box 6048		
	General Partnership Limited Partner X Corporation - Arkansas	samo C.A.	Hot Springs State: AR ZIP: 71902		
	Other	OCT 2 2 1999 (5)			
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∌ □Indi	vidual(s) citizenship		
	Yes X No		ociation		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		eral Partnership		
	X Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ited Partnership		
	Security Agreement Change o	1 I Vallic	poration-State <u>Arkansas</u>		
	Other	☐ Oth	er		
Evec	cution Date: July 12, 1999		omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Baroc		designation is attac	hed: Yes \(\sum_{\text{No}} \)		
			be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	Ad Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:		No oer of applications and s involved:		
!	Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
1	Internal Address: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed		
			ized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 3(10	8. Deposit acc	10.000		
		j o. Deposit acc	count number: 12-0605		
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202		count number: 12-0605		
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osage Footwear, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas having a place of business at 601 Thirteenth Street, Monett, Missouri 65708, has ownership of the following trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark application:

Reg./Appln. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Date</u>
202,732	FLEXIES (& logo)	9/1/25
202,733	FLEXIES (stylized)	9/1/25
515,459	JUMPING-JACKS (stylized)	9/20/49
778,802	BERNINI	10/20/64
803,934	JUMPING-JACKS PARTIES (stylized)	2/15/66
849,473	JUMPING-JACKS BALANCERS	5/21/68
873,488	JJ (stylized)	7/22/69
931,814	GUIDABENE	4/4/72
991,463	JUMPING-JACKS (& logo)	8/20/74
1,131,579	JUMPING-JACKS	3/11/80
1,141,598	WHIZ KIDS	11/18/80
1,148,592	WHIZ KIDS	3/24/81
1,154,333	JUMPING-JACKS	5/19/81
1,154,963	SUN-JUMPING	5/19/81
1,209,810	MOXEES	9/21/82
1,306,067	PORTABENE	11/20/84
1,325,963	FLEXIES (stylized)	3/19/85
1,390,849	BABY JACKS	4/22/86
1,408,653	JJ (& logo)	9/9/86
1,457,575	SUPER JACKS	9/15/87
1,528,378	JUMPING-JACKS (& logo)	3/7/89
1,530,981	ACTION JACKS	3/21/89
1,542,632	BABY JACKS (stylized)	6/6/89
1,584,765	JJ SPORT (& logo)	2/27/90
1,816,877	JUST FOR FUN	1/18/94
1,851,542	PERFECTION BY JUMPING-JACKS	8/30/94
1.870,897	(footprint design)	12/27/94
1.951,997	(shoe design)	1/23/96
2,000,433	UP-2 PERFECTION	9/10/96
75/597,791	FOOTPRINT LOGO (with Turtle and Star)	12/1/98

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0630 WHEREAS, Munro & Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of ARKANSAS, having a place of business at P. O. Box 6048, Hot Springs, Arkansas 71902, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said trademark registrations and trademark application; and any future registrations obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, and all the goodwill attendant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and saic not been made.

OSAGE FOOTWEAR, INC.

July 12	. 1999	By: Stanley A. Game V. Title: CFO.
STATE OF Linkawas.	:	
COUNTY OF Gallie	\$S :	
individual who executed	I the foregoing	, 1999, before me personally came the , to me personally known to be the DTWEAR, INC., and known to me to be the same g assignment, and who acknowledged to me that is own free will for the use and purposes therein set
		Novary Public

Page 2 of 2

C: LARRY AMENDMEN OSAGE.ASS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/1999 REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0631